MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Снар. 131

Chapter 131.

Resolve in favor of Daniel R. Palmer of Buckfield.

Daniel R. Palmer, in favor of. Resolved, that there be paid to Daniel R. Palmer of Buckfield, in the county of Oxford, the sum of two dollars per month, in addition to the sum of six dollars per month, now received by said Palmer, under chapter one hundred and twenty-five of the resolves of nineteen hundred and seven, payable quarterly from the fund appropriated for military pensions and beginning July first, nineteen hundred and nine, and to continue during the pleasure of the legislature.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Chapter 132.

Resolve for the publication of certain documents by the State Historian,

Maine at Louisburg, historical data concerning. Resolved, that the state historian is authorized to publish, under his discretion, historical data concerning Maine at Louisburg in seventeen hundred and forty-five, the expense of publication to be met by money appropriated for the expenses of the state historian, and the copies of said publication to be distributed by the state librarian; the sum to be used for this purpose not to exceed four hundred dollars.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Chapter 133.

Resolve in favor of the Farmington State Normal School.

Farmington State Normal School, in favor of. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of one thousand eight hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine and the sum of one thousand eight hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten for the Farmington State Normal School, the same to be expended by and under the direction of the trustees of the normal schools of the state.

Approved March 12, 1909.